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$61,602.72  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74ABDRABO, NIFOZ B 200-Teacher  0.85

$130,733.10  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,161.74ABLIN, BRADLEY S 200-Teacher  1.00

$92,763.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00ADAMS, EMILY H 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$100,772.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70ADAMS, PAUL DANTHONY 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$100,517.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58AGYARKO, SAMUEL A 200-Teacher  1.00

$123,970.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74ALDERSON, SCOTT R 200-Teacher  1.00

$131,757.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74ALLRED, SHANNON R 200-Teacher  1.00

$30,166.77  5 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,293.41ALMAZAN, CHRISTEN R 200-Teacher  0.48

$110,289.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,551.74ALMOND, TINESHA JERISE 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,411.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70ANDERSON, JACQUELINE LEE 200-Teacher  1.00

$73,386.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58ANDERSON, KYLE 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$114,883.90  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58ANTONINI, SUSAN L 200-Teacher  1.00

$79,599.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70ARRINGTON, PAUL STEPHEN 200-Teacher  1.00

$108,525.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74ATIQ, NATALIE F 200-Teacher  1.00

$99,707.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74AUGUSTYNOWICZ, DEREK CARL 200-Teacher  1.00

$110,000.00  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $701.22 $33,553.49AVERY, KRYSTAL 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$135,867.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74BAILEY, PATRICIA LOUISE 200-Teacher  1.00

$91,483.40  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00BAILEY, ROBERT P 200-Teacher  1.00

$106,034.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74BAIRD, JEFFREY D 200-Teacher  1.00

$92,205.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.64BANDY, SHANNON J 200-Teacher  1.00

$98,798.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70BEARDEN, DWAYNE M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$108,664.26  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74BECKER, KATIE E 200-Teacher  0.94

$132,504.93  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74BECKWITH, JAMES E 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,947.90  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74BELL, DOMINIQUE NICOLE 200-Teacher  1.00

$76,311.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58BELL, NICHOLAS 200-Teacher  1.00

$129,456.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74BELL, ROBERT W 200-Teacher  1.00

$127,647.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.64BENACKA, GREGORY ALAN 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$111,078.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $556.58BENDORAITIS, STEVEN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$76,165.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.64BENNET, TASHAWNA D 200-Teacher  1.00

$131,757.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74BENSON, LUNYE M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00
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$68,014.20  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70BERKLEY, NEDRA 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$132,175.97  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $842.40 $32,931.04BERRINI, CHARISSA 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$108,525.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74BEVANY, RHONDA RENEE 200-Teacher  1.00

$79,599.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74BIBBIE, LAMONT 200-Teacher  1.00

$108,525.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74BIBEAU, GREGORY F 200-Teacher  1.00

$99,707.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,784.74BICKHAM, RHEA L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$86,598.60  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58BIESIADA, DANIEL M 200-Teacher  1.00

$127,293.33  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $811.20 $33,851.97BILOTTO, FERDINANDO D 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$133,963.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $556.58BIRGEL, DEBORAH IRENE 200-Teacher  1.00

$129,913.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,956.76BLACK, ANGELICA 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,683.70  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58BLAIR, MICHAEL A CHRISTOPHER 200-Teacher  1.00

$90,247.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.86BOBO, CHERYL L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$98,023.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74BONOMO, KELLY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,396.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,060.23BOURNE, ELIZABETH 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$95,555.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70BOYLAN, NATHAN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$91,259.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00BRANNON, JENA VENEE 200-Teacher  1.00

$92,488.80  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00BRAVO MENDEZ, MONICA 

GUADALUPE

200-Teacher  1.00

$100,069.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74BROWN, SHAUNA DANYELLE 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$140,000.00  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $892.32 $25,627.89BROWN, WILLIAM ROBERT 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$77,466.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58BRYANT, KELSEY MARIE 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$60,552.80  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70BUCKLEY, KATRICE L 200-Teacher  1.00

$87,805.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58BURGER, CHRISTINE 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,057.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74BURNETTE, JAMES R 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$121,383.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58CARLSON, CARRIE S 200-Teacher  1.00

$108,525.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74CARLSON, MATTHEW J 200-Teacher  1.00

$96,227.70  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74CARR, THOMAS J 200-Teacher  1.00

$121,383.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74CARSON, CONSTANCE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,779.41  5 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,258.19Castillo, Richard F 200-Teacher  0.47

$111,078.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74CEDANO, CARMEN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$93,381.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58CEPEDA, BRIAN SCOTT 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$126,616.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,179.58CHATMAN, MONICA E 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,470.39  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,856.43Chavez, Jack D 200-Teacher  0.54

$135,867.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74CHIDESTER, ANDREW R 200-Teacher  1.00

$74,712.86  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58CHIUSO, ANTHONY 250-Special Education Teacher  0.91

$90,247.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,179.72CHORNEY, MICHAEL L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$116,216.00  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $740.74 $33,660.87CHRISTIAN, WILLIAM 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$77,466.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74CIERSKI, MICHAEL R 200-Teacher  1.00

$79,599.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70CLEMONS, ANTHONY 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00
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$102,040.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70COBBS, BRIAN C 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$103,603.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74COLEMAN, LILCRITIA LEE 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$102,867.60  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74COLLETTI, MICHAEL RAY 200-Teacher  0.99

$121,813.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.64COLLIER, GINA N 200-Teacher  1.00

$128,535.98  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58COLLINS, LAVERNE 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$68,915.60  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58COLON, LINDA 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$133,963.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74CONNOR, KEVIN T 200-Teacher  1.00

$140,000.00  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $892.32 $14,117.72COVINGTON, CAMILLA 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$133,737.53  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $852.28 $33,962.99COX-BEY, TYRAN 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$110,000.00  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $680.00 $10,604.27CRAIGMILE, DANIEL C 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$141,355.31  6 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.64CRANE, JOSEPH M 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,014.20  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74CROSS, JESSICA R 200-Teacher  1.00

$41,131.76  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,117.33CUNNINGHAM, ANTHONY D 200-Teacher  0.61

$130,733.10  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58CUNNINGHAM, KELLY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$286,840.32  26 30 $0.00 $0.00 $1,648.72 $36,118.67Cunningham, Nathaniel 100-District Superintendent  1.00

$87,805.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58CURL, JASON T 200-Teacher  1.00

$78,726.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74CURTIS, CAROL 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$103,603.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74DANIELSON, MARK J 200-Teacher  1.00

$121,383.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74DASBACH, ROBERT 200-Teacher  1.00

$72,931.20  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70DAVIS, BIANCA T 200-Teacher  1.00

$111,008.34  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $707.46 $25,128.17DE YOUNG, ANDREA LYNN 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$87,279.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,956.76DEPOTTER, CHRISTINE ELEANOR 200-Teacher  1.00

$95,989.91  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74DEWITZ, DARLENE MARIE 201-Reading Teacher  0.98

$109,395.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,354.58DIGIACOMO, DENISE STEHNEY 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$135,867.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.86DIRKS, LINDA MARIE 200-Teacher  1.00

$105,401.30  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,551.80DOMINIK, DANIEL J 200-Teacher  1.00

$36,014.82  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,506.06DONALDSON, SIRENA RENE 200-Teacher  0.31

$68,198.10  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.86DONDIEGO, MARYLUZ 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,411.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70DONKA, JOSEPH ERNEST 200-Teacher  1.00

$94,823.10  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74DOORNBOS-JOHNSON, MARY 

ELIZABETH

200-Teacher  1.00

$185,022.24  25 25 $0.00 $0.00 $1,179.36 $11,955.60DOSS, JERRY B 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.00

$90,247.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,179.58DOUYON, NATASHA K 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$110,000.00  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $701.22 $33,553.49DRONZEK, DANIELLE M 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$108,525.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74DURKIN, JENNIFER L 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,333.84  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,212.40DYE, JAMES L 200-Teacher  0.51

$80,164.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70EASTON, ROBERT L 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,396.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74EAVES JR, DENARD ISAAC 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$132,087.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74EDGAR, STEVEN J 200-Teacher  1.00
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$121,112.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74EDGERTON, AMY R 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,853.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70ELLIS, CAMILLIA H 200-Teacher  1.00

$76,429.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74ELLIS, KYMBERLY L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$105,282.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,061.60ERVIN, SHAWN L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$108,142.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74ESHIBA, YVETTE DEANNA 200-Teacher  1.00

$81,994.80  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.64ETHERIDGE, DAVID MIKEL 200-Teacher  1.00

$121,903.84  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58EVANS, BRIAN M 200-Teacher  0.98

$69,775.50  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74FAROOQUI, AFSAR S 200-Teacher  1.00

$97,784.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $556.58FEKETE, MELISSA M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$90,247.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74FELTZ, ROBERT J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$177,613.21  25 20 $0.00 $0.00 $1,132.16 $33,714.80FICKES, BRETT R 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.00

$73,386.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74FIGUS, ELIZABETH 200-Teacher  1.00

$74,274.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00FLOWERS, JASMINE 200-Teacher  1.00

$106,034.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74FOLSOM, JOSHUA R 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,947.90  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74FOMBY, BRYAN DOUGLAS 200-Teacher  1.00

$132,175.97  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $842.40 $33,936.21FOMBY, SHAVON F 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$146,288.96  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $932.36 $25,736.83FORTIER, PATRICIA A 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$121,112.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74FRANK, BRIAN P 200-Teacher  1.00

$91,198.31  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,717.70FREEMAN, CRYSTAL 200-Teacher  0.96

$140,000.00  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $892.32 $34,070.89FRIEDL, CAROL MARIE 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$88,049.20  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58FRIGO, SCOTT E 200-Teacher  1.00

$95,555.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74FRITZ, PAUL A 200-Teacher  1.00

$117,733.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74GAFFNEY, PATRICK DANIEL 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$87,805.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,179.58GAHUNGU, OLIVE 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,396.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,354.58GARCIA, ESTHER 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,704.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70GARCIA, GREG M 200-Teacher  1.00

$71,435.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58GARRISON-BROOME, PAULA D 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,853.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74GARZA, SHANNON R 200-Teacher  1.00

$94,779.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74GIBSON, KELLEY A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$133,963.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74GILES, WENDY R 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,040.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74GONZALEZ, DAVID L 200-Teacher  1.00

$130,417.10  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $831.22 $33,905.79GONZALEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$132,175.97  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $842.44 $25,493.14GONZALEZ, MARIA L 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$117,764.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74GOODMAN, AMY MARIE 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,692.20  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58GOODWIN, AYANA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$80,415.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58Governale, Jeffrey J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$79,053.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,551.74GRAY, DANNY 200-Teacher  1.00

$90,426.60  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74GUERRERO, VERONICA A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00
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$77,207.60  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58GUTIERREZ, ELIZABETH M 200-Teacher  1.00

$121,383.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58GUZMAN, MARTINE A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$31,138.63  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,830.90Hall, Todd C 200-Teacher  0.39

$81,795.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74HARDY DOUGLAS, ANNIKA H 200-Teacher  1.00

$106,882.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74HARRIS, ELAINE DENISE 200-Teacher  1.00

$132,175.97  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $842.40 $13,983.04HARRIS, RIKEITA R 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$82,635.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74HAWKINS, KHALISHA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$138,719.16  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $884.26 $34,049.05HAY, ALEXANDRA 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$110,000.00  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $680.00 $13,543.27HAY, ASHLEY A 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$121,934.28  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $777.17 $33,759.33HAYNES, JEFFREY E 104-Assistant Principal  0.90

$102,411.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74HEDDEN, WILLIAM V 200-Teacher  1.00

$135,866.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74HEIMLICH, JAMES J 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,948.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58HENDERSON, CEDRIC D 200-Teacher  1.00

$83,478.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74HENDERSON, TERRENCE J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$90,247.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,798.00HENNEMAN, JULIE T 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$95,354.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74HENRY, DENISE C 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,552.80  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58HERNANDEZ, CHRISTOPHER 200-Teacher  1.00

$79,332.70  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74HIGGINS, DANIEL F 200-Teacher  1.00

$87,805.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74HINES, JASARA T 200-Teacher  1.00

$113,579.05  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $723.84 $33,615.11HODGES, KIMBERLY 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$145,000.00  25 20 $0.00 $0.00 $924.30 $34,157.47HOLMES, DON C 103-Principal  1.00

$63,539.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74HONAKER, GEORGE G 200-Teacher  1.00

$108,525.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74HONEYCUTT, JENNIFER LYNN 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$181,180.88  25 20 $0.00 $0.00 $695.38 $33,538.06HORTON, TORIANO U 114-Chief School Business Official  1.00

$97,776.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74HUDSON, SUSAN MARIE 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$83,131.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,179.58HULL, ALFRIEDA ROCHELLE 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,539.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70HUSSEIN, RIMA SALIM 200-Teacher  1.00

$77,905.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58IBARRA, RAUL A 200-Teacher  1.00

$104,431.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74JACKSON, CANILLIA R 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$110,000.00  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $701.22 $33,553.49JACKSON, DONTRELL RASHAD 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$71,435.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,179.58JADA, AFNAN O 200-Teacher  1.00

$103,526.17  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74JAMES, BARBARA TANIKA 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$126,616.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58JANIA, DANIELLE E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$83,023.30  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70JANUARY, ANDREA MARIE 200-Teacher  1.00

$91,783.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00JARRETT, KRISTA 200-Teacher  1.00

$87,544.60  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00JASKUNAS, LAUREN B 200-Teacher  1.00

$98,023.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74JASKUNAS, LAWRENCE B 200-Teacher  1.00

$83,131.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58JEMISON EWING, INFINI P 200-Teacher  1.00
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$102,411.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74JENNINGS, PATRICK W 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$118,983.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74JIMENEZ-PROUDFOOT, ISOLTA R 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,077.40  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70JOE, KANEESHA L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$88,787.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00JOHNSON, ROBERT E 200-Teacher  1.00

$108,525.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74JOHNSON, SCOTT R 200-Teacher  1.00

$90,160.79  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58JOHNSTON, SHEILA JOAN 201-Reading Teacher  0.91

$61,692.20  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58JONES, HAILEY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$133,977.81  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $853.84 $11,074.98JONES, STACEY C 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$90,426.60  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74JONES, STEVEN J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$60,552.80  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,179.58JONES, TANISHA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,814.60  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70JONES, ZACHARY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$77,654.10  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74KAZDA, BRIAN E 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$98,023.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74KILIAN, JENNIFER 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$110,000.00  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $701.22 $33,553.49King, Tammy 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$75,087.40  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74KING, THOMAS M 200-Teacher  1.00

$111,712.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,354.58KINGDON, LINDA S 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$90,426.60  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74KLOZIK, VINCENT ALBERT 200-Teacher  1.00

$132,175.97  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $842.40 $33,936.21Knight, Nakeisha 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$86,387.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58KNOWLES, FELICIA 200-Teacher  1.00

$83,131.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $556.58KOLKE, GREGORY J 200-Teacher  1.00

$79,599.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58KOROLEWICZ, LORETTA J 200-Teacher  1.00

$139,761.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $556.58KOVALAN, JENNIFER S 200-Teacher  1.00

$122,824.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74KOVALAN, PATRICK J 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,396.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70KRAKAR, ANDREW 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$103,135.30  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58KROL, JENNIFER M 200-Teacher  1.00

$121,383.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58KROOSWYK, KRISTI LYNN 200-Teacher  1.00

$126,292.90  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74KRZYSTOF, KIMBERLY D 200-Teacher  1.00

$14,807.69  3 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,119.27KUCERA, JASON 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  0.13

$106,034.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74LAGUNAS, BRENDA 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$95,354.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,179.72LANE, MAXINE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$126,616.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74LAWSON, PATRICIA 200-Teacher  1.00

$98,023.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.86LECOMPTE, KEVIN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$135,867.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74LESTER, SHELLY L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$131,977.81  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $841.10 $14,984.57LEWIS, CHRISTY J 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$110,000.00  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $680.00 $33,496.44LIASKOS, DESPINA 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$92,763.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74LIBERIO, MICHELLE D 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$67,244.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74LIM, CHRISTINA 200-Teacher  1.00

$87,805.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,161.74LITTLE, DAVID 200-Teacher  1.00
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$77,466.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $556.58LOPEZ, LAURA S 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,924.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74LOVE, LOUYEVNA B 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$71,435.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58LOWE, NEFERTITI 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$110,000.00  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $701.22 $33,553.49LUPESCU, JILL C 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$100,517.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74MACCONNELL, JASON L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$75,578.40  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,179.58MADISON, ELVIS L 200-Teacher  1.00

$73,386.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,354.58MAGLARIS, CHRIS 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,552.80  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00MAHER, MICHAEL T 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,552.80  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00MALITO, LAUREN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$103,603.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,551.74MAMMINGA, THOMAS A 200-Teacher  1.00

$79,599.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74MANGIN, CHRISTINE H 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$132,087.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58MANGINO, MICHELL A 200-Teacher  1.00

$70,377.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74MARCANO, ELYN D 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$116,342.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58MARSALIS, SONIA 200-Teacher  1.00

$113,886.38  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74MARTIN, CURT A 200-Teacher  0.99

$127,647.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70MARTIN, KEVIN C 200-Teacher  1.00

$106,882.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70MARTINEZ, ADRIENNE 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$59,742.80  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,179.58MARTINEZ, BENJAMIN R 200-Teacher  1.00

$135,867.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.86MATTHIAS, MARLENE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$128,097.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58MCAULIFFE, VINCENT M 200-Teacher  1.00

$74,274.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $556.58McClain, Erica M 200-Teacher  1.00

$103,062.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74MCCRACKEN, EDWARD W 200-Teacher  1.00

$80,051.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70MCDONALD, ANNEMARIE C 200-Teacher  1.00

$71,333.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74MCGEE, MELVA 200-Teacher  1.00

$71,038.14  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58MEDINA, ANTHONY 200-Teacher  0.99

$108,525.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74MEDINA, LETICIA 200-Teacher  1.00

$103,603.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74MEIER-BALOUSEK, CRYSTAL LYNN 200-Teacher  1.00

$103,603.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74MERWALD, JENNIFER ANNE 200-Teacher  1.00

$133,963.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74METRO-CRAIG, KATHERINE 200-Teacher  1.00

$132,087.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74MILHOUSE, WILBER 200-Teacher  1.00

$90,426.60  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74MILLER, ANDREW J 200-Teacher  1.00

$73,386.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70MITCHELL, CRYSTAL LENELL 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$106,034.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,061.60MITIDIERO, LEE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$87,170.16  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58MODERS, ANNETTE M 200-Teacher  0.85

$156,929.44  25 20 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.22 $11,470.96MOORE, JUSTIN P 103-Principal  1.00

$83,023.30  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74MOORE, MICHELE N 200-Teacher  1.00

$104,957.80  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74MORAN, KRISTEN MICHELLE 200-Teacher  1.00

$133,100.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74MORGAN, MARK G 200-Teacher  1.00
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$84,923.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70MORGAN, SHALONDA L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$137,112.65  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $873.86 $34,021.49MORRIS, CYNTHIA MARIEMONBERG 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$111,078.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74MORRIS, TINISHA RENEE 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$99,134.28  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $606.76 $33,298.05MOSLEY RAGGS, VERONICA R 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  0.87

$86,387.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00MOYER, FONDA 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$64,948.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.64MUHAMMAD, ADILAH S 200-Teacher  1.00

$100,772.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.64NEITA, CECILY M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$82,851.14  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,179.58NEWBERN, SHAREDA 200-Teacher  0.77

$140,000.00  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $892.32 $34,070.89NEWELL, MASON B 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$110,000.00  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $701.22 $10,661.32NORTON, VALENCIA 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$123,970.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58NYLEN, KIMBERLY KAY 200-Teacher  1.00

$133,963.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70OLEARY, PATRICK M 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,396.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74OLOGBOSELE, COURTNEY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$108,525.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58OLSON, DEVIN B 200-Teacher  1.00

$98,023.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70ONEILL, MARGARET ROSE 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$77,419.56  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74ONEILL, WILLIAM J 200-Teacher  0.89

$94,823.10  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70ORTBERG, TIFFANY 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$100,517.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58OUSLEY, DENA S 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,526.50  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58OWEN, THEODORE 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,824.89  5 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $333.40OWENS, AVA J 250-Special Education Teacher  0.44

$75,396.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,354.58PALACIOS, EDGAR 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,014.20  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,179.72PALUMBO, GINA 200-Teacher  1.00

$95,620.90  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,179.58PARKER, DEBORAH L 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,537.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70PASZKIET, ALESHA M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$88,787.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58PEARSON, NICOLE RANELL 200-Teacher  1.00

$81,994.80  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58PELLACK, STEVEN P 200-Teacher  1.00

$155,458.78  25 20 $0.00 $0.00 $990.86 $34,337.66PENMAN, ROBERT M 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$71,435.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74PERALTA MARTINEZ, CHA 200-Teacher  1.00

$93,064.60  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70PEREZ, SAHIRA P 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$92,205.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70PERNELL, AISHA YOLANDA 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$78,778.80  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,551.74PERRY, BYRON W 200-Teacher  1.00

$78,726.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74PETTIGREW, OKEYCHA Q 200-Teacher  1.00

$110,000.00  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $701.22 $13,600.32PIETRASZEWSKI, LEAH M 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$71,630.10  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58PILNICK, SAMUEL H 200-Teacher  1.00

$73,908.92  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58PITTS, JENNIFER A 250-Special Education Teacher  0.86

$170,032.96  25 20 $0.00 $0.00 $1,083.68 $14,636.16PORTER, THOMAS J 152-Special Education Director  1.00

$68,514.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74POSKUS, JOHN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$106,882.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74POTACKI, MICHAEL MAHER 200-Teacher  1.00
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$90,426.60  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,790.14POWELL, EARL J 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$130,733.10  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $556.58PROUDFOOT, BRIAN E 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,310.40  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58RAICH, JENNIFER L 200-Teacher  1.00

$111,078.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74RAMIREZ, ANA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$128,790.09  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74RANDOLPH, TERRANCE VANN 200-Teacher  1.00

$168,098.53  25 20 $0.00 $0.00 $1,071.46 $34,555.79RATLIFF SR, TONY LUZALE 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$63,409.12  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74RAUWOLF, AARIKA E 200-Teacher  0.94

$79,599.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74REYES, SARAH 200-Teacher  1.00

$110,000.00  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,426.83REYNA, JOSHUA ALAN 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$72,297.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74RICE, FRANK 200-Teacher  1.00

$34,110.30  5 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,557.17RICHARD, LATOYA D 250-Special Education Teacher  0.41

$106,034.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74RICHARDSON, CANDICE M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$92,763.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74ROBINSON-OLIVER, KATRINA D 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$145,571.65  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70ROGERS, SANDRA D 200-Teacher  1.00

$90,426.60  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,551.74ROQUE, ALMA R 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,540.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $556.58ROQUE, SARAH E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$74,274.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,390.00ROSS, ALLEN E 200-Teacher  1.00

$81,795.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70ROTH, JONATHAN J 200-Teacher  1.00

$132,175.97  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $842.40 $33,936.21ROUSE, MARILYN M 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$84,057.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74ROUSE, MICHAEL J 200-Teacher  1.00

$76,311.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70Rupar, Jason S 200-Teacher  1.00

$71,837.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58RUSCO, KYLE J 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,961.50  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74SALES, SHINDANA 200-Teacher  1.00

$79,762.94  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,992.62SAMUEL, LATRICE T 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$87,585.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,179.72SANDERS, DWAYNE GYTHE 200-Teacher  1.00

$139,761.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74SANDERS, MICHAEL G 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,845.90  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58SANDOVAL, KASSANDRA 200-Teacher  1.00

$116,342.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74SANTOS, RACHAEL P 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,244.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58SARNA, CHRISTOPHER 200-Teacher  1.00

$133,963.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74SCALETTA, DEBORAH MARIE 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$94,345.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74SCHMIEDL, ERIN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,635.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74SCHMITZ, AMANDA S 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$113,293.69  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $722.02 $33,610.43SCURLOCK, TAURUS K 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$76,936.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,179.58SETNICKER, PETER J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$89,337.54  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,179.58SHIPBAUGH, FREDERIC J 250-Special Education Teacher  0.98

$108,525.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,161.74SIEBER JR, RANDAL R 200-Teacher  1.00

$111,349.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74SIMMONS, ERIN T 200-Teacher  1.00

$73,800.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70SISON, KRISTEN J 200-Teacher  1.00
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$108,525.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58SKAWINSKI, MICHAEL E 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$76,966.40  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74SLAGLE, CHARLES E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$94,779.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,551.74SLATER, ASHLEY N 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$135,867.00  6 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74SLAVICH, PAUL D 200-Teacher  1.00

$113,731.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58SMITH, KENNETH K 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,547.10  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74SMITH, SASHEEN 200-Teacher  1.00

$127,092.28  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $810.00 $13,895.22Smith, Sean 104-Assistant Principal  0.96

$82,635.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58SMITH, TANITIA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$123,970.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58SNYDER, DANIEL B 200-Teacher  1.00

$79,599.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $556.58SOBESKE, MELISSA C 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$82,924.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,288.54SOUFFRANT, MYRIAM R 200-Teacher  1.00

$113,293.69  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $722.02 $13,657.26SOWLES, CYNTHIA C 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$104,431.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00STAPLETON, PETER M 200-Teacher  1.00

$25,085.72  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,212.40STELLFOX, DANIEL G 200-Teacher  0.45

$60,552.80  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58STOKES, KEEWAUN R 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$119,320.20  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74STOMING, NICHOLAS R 200-Teacher  0.97

$104,820.94  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74STRONG, CAROLYN RENEE 200-Teacher  0.94

$133,100.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74STYRSKY, JERRY DAVID 200-Teacher  1.00

$100,069.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74SURINA JR, CHARLES E 200-Teacher  1.00

$108,525.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74SVOBODA, SHELIA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$76,165.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00SWARINGEN, LINDA CAROL 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,540.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.64SYKES, LAROI N 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,082.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74TARALA, NICHOLAS ALEXANDER 200-Teacher  1.00

$71,435.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,061.60TAYLOR, CRYSTAL A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$133,963.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,798.00TAYLOR, RUFUS L 200-Teacher  1.00

$81,795.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74TEODORI, ALESSANDRA 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$116,342.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74TESAR, JEFFREY ALAN 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$75,396.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74Turner, Daniel 200-Teacher  1.00

$97,776.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58TURNER, MYRNA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$127,444.53  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $812.24 $33,854.57VALANT, STEVEN E 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$61,531.50  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58Vargas-Ibarra, Adrian 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$67,014.40  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,179.58VHORA, SANAA SALIM 200-Teacher  1.00

$100,208.40  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74VICKERS, JOEL G 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$82,635.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00VICKERS, VALERIE K 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$93,381.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74VILLARREAL, ELIZABETH COURTNEY 200-Teacher  1.00

$116,126.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58VREHAS, MARY-TINA 200-Teacher  1.00

$77,905.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,794.74WALKER, CAROLYN L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$66,225.10  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,512.96WALKER, JAMIE L 200-Teacher  0.82
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$67,969.10  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58WALKER, RYAN M 200-Teacher  0.93

$140,000.00  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $892.32 $34,070.89WALSH III, THOMAS P 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$121,112.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70WENDORFF, KENNETH W 200-Teacher  1.00

$85,433.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58WERNER, JOHN W 200-Teacher  1.00

$111,078.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74WEST, CHERYL ANN 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$133,963.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74WESTERBERG, GREGORY J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$145,000.00  25 20 $0.00 $0.00 $924.30 $25,714.47WHITAKER, TODD L 103-Principal  1.00

$65,123.60  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,390.00WHITE, MARCIA D 200-Teacher  1.00

$116,342.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58WHITE-WAYNE, STEPHANIE M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$117,764.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74WHITMAN, MICHAEL JOHN 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$104,431.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74WILK, DAVID T 200-Teacher  1.00

$146,621.84  25 20 $0.00 $0.00 $934.44 $25,742.29WILLIAMS, EBONIE DIONE 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$126,616.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74WILSON, ERIC CHRISTOPHER 200-Teacher  1.00

$133,963.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74WINSLOW, KAREN RENEE 200-Teacher  1.00

$87,805.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74WISE, AMELIA 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$111,078.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58WOJDELSKI, MARIE TERESE 200-Teacher  1.00

$73,190.90  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74WOODSON-DAVE, STACY RENEE 200-Teacher  1.00

$113,187.52  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $721.50 $25,165.60WRIGHT, TIHILA S 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$110,000.00  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $701.22 $33,553.49YIAKOS, GUS 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$132,087.00  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74YOUNG III, ROBERT A 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,924.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74YOUNG, KOURTNEY 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$57,538.69  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74YOUNGWIRTH, JEROME W 200-Teacher  0.93

$110,000.00  25 15 $0.00 $0.00 $701.22 $13,600.32ZACHERY, ERIKA E 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$101,086.30  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70ZACHERY, JASON ALAN 200-Teacher  0.97

$61,531.50  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,790.08ZAJAC, SCOTT A 200-Teacher  1.00

$130,733.10  17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74ZALEWSKI, GEORGE J 200-Teacher  1.00

$81,795.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,959.74ZHONG, DAN 200-Teacher  1.00

$106,034.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,946.58ZUCCOLO, LISA L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$74,882.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,893.70ZUZGA, THADDEUS J 200-Teacher  1.00

$39,629,982.00

 6089 807

$0.00 $0.00 $43,675.77 $7,951,853.26Base Salary:

Vacation Days: Sick Days:

Bonuses: Annuities: Retirement Enhancements: Other Benefits:

Totals

 401Distinct Employee Count: Distinct Positions Count: 401 Total Positions Count:  401
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